## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 1123 by Representative Robert Johnson

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "court fees" to "fines"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 2, after "of" and before "associated" change "fees" to "fines"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 4, after "such" and before the semicolon ";" change "fees" to fines"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 7, after "program" and before the semicolon ";" change "fee" to "fine"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 10, after "reasonable" and before "for" change "fee" to "fine"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 13, after "the" and before "shall" change "fee" to "fine"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, line 14, after "of" and before "submitted" change "fees" to "fines"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 1, line 18, after "All" and before "collected" change "funds" to "fines"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 1, delete line 19 in its entirety and on page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety
- and insert the following:
- 20 "Sheriff of Avoyelles Parish upon collection for disbursement pursuant to the
- distribution of fines provided in R.S. 15:571.11."